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TIN Taxpayer Location name Business address Business activities Licence type Fee Category

1000209717 AHIR, KARAN KAY-ANGUILLA 
ELECTRONICS & 
DEPARTMENTAL STORE

THE VALLEY Retail sale of audio and video equipment in 
specialized stores

Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $25000 
but not exceeding 
$100000

2000002242 ANGUILLA AIR CHARTER 
BROKERAGE LTD

ANGUILLA AIR 
CHARTER BROKERAGE 
LTD

THE VALLEY Activities of insurance agents and brokers Profession 
licence

Broker - Customs

2000002552 ANGUILLA PARTNERSHIP 
ENTERPRISE,LTD

MEADS BAY BEACH 
VILLAS

MEADS BAY Short term accommodation activities Villas and 
Apartments

Rooms Rented for 
Over US$300 per 
night

2000002552 ANGUILLA PARTNERSHIP 
ENTERPRISE,LTD

SOLAIRE BEACH VILLAS BLOWING POINT Short term accommodation activities Villas and 
Apartments

Rooms Rented for 
Over US$300 per 
night

2000018491 ANGUILLA-BEACHES.COM 
LTD

ANGUILLA BEACHES THE VALLEY Advertising Trade licence Marketing and 
Sales Agent 
(Individual)

2000016294 ANGUILLAN VINEYARD BACCHUS AXA WATER SWAMP Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $100000 
but not exceeding 
$250000

2000016294 ANGUILLAN VINEYARD BACCHUS AXA WATER SWAMP Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco Trade licence Product Agent and 
Distributor

1000077063 BENJAMIN, SANDRA SIDE WAY VIEW B.B.Q THE VALLEY Retail sale via stalls and markets of food, 
beverages and tobacco products

Profession 
licence

Vendor Licence

2000019773 BIJOUX BOUTIQUE & 
SUITES

BIJOUX BOUTIQUE & 
SUITES

SANDY GROUND Short term accommodation activities; Wholesale 
of textiles, clothing and footwear

Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $5000 
but not exceeding 
$25000

2000019773 BIJOUX BOUTIQUE & 
SUITES

BIJOUX BOUTIQUE & 
SUITES

SANDY GROUND Short term accommodation activities; Wholesale 
of textiles, clothing and footwear

Villas and 
Apartments

Rooms Rented for 
Over US$300 per 
night

2000019773 BIJOUX BOUTIQUE & 
SUITES

BIJOUX BOUTIQUE & 
SUITES

SHOAL BAY Short term accommodation activities; Wholesale 
of textiles, clothing and footwear

Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $5000 
but not exceeding 
$25000

1000059839 CARTER, MARVIN MARVIN CARTER 
CONSTRUCTION

WHITE HILL Construction of buildings Trade licence Building Contractor 
(with under 10 
employees)
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1000089797 CARTY, CUTELYN BLUE REY LYN SHOAL BAY Other business support service activities n.e.c. Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $5000 
but not exceeding 
$25000

1000000427 CARTY, KYLE BAYVIEW RESORT BLOWING POINT Short term accommodation activities Villas and 
Apartments

Rooms Rented for 
Over US$300 per 
night

1000155501 CARTY, TAJH JIN'S SOUTH VALLEY Retail sale via stalls and markets of food, 
beverages and tobacco products

Profession 
licence

Vendor Licence

1000171035 DAVIS, JOSEPH M.V. DELUXE BLOWING POINT Passenger air transport Trade licence Ferry Boat Operator 
- Licenced 
Passenger Ferry

1000107906 DUNCAN, JARION DEE & J APPLIANCES GEORGE HILL Plumbing, heat and air-conditioning installation Profession 
licence

Air Condition 
Services

1000082687 FAYET, SHIANNE SEA & SHUTTER ISLAND HARBOUR Photographic activities Profession 
licence

Photographer

1000167666 FRANCIS, LEONISE DUDES & DIVAS 
FASHION

NORTH HILL Wholesale of textiles, clothing and footwear Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $5000 
but not exceeding 
$25000

1000140393 GUMBS, ANGELA THE GUMBS PLACE THE FARRINGTON Restaurants and mobile food service activities Profession 
licence

Vendor Licence

1000110273 GUMBS, DEBBIE D & D NATURAL DRINKS THE VALLEY Beverage serving activities; Retail sale via stalls 
and markets of food, beverages and tobacco 
products

Profession 
licence

Vendor Licence

2000016758 GUMBSIE HOLDINGS, LTD MODERN SECURITY 
SERVICES

GEORGE HILL Renting and leasing of motor vehicles; Sale of 
motor vehicles; Security systems service activities

Trade licence Security Service

1000202445 HENRY, ANGELENE CA&S APARTMENTS NORTH SIDE Renting and leasing of other personal and 
household goods

Landlord 
licence

Landlord 
(residential tenancy 
over 3 months) - 
Apartment/Cottages 
with more than 2 
bedrooms

1000170136 HODGE, MELISSA PRO POWER CUSTOMS 
BROKERAGE

THE FARRINGTON Courier activities; Steam and air conditioning 
supply

Profession 
licence

Broker - Customs

1000183629 HUGHES, DELTA MOMMA'S KITCHEN SOUTH HILL Restaurants and mobile food service activities; 
Undifferentiated service-producing activities of 
private households for own use

Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering local 
cuisines
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2000010202 INTERNATIONAL EXPORT 
IMPORT (IEI) LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL 
EXPORT IMPORT (IEI) 
LIMITED

Other business support service activities n.e.c. Profession 
licence

Caribbean Based 
Trading Company 
{BOS}

2000003044 J.T.R ADVANCE SECURITY 
LTD.

J.T.R. ADVANCE 
SECURTIY LTD.

STONEY GROUND Private security activities Trade licence Security Service

2000011845 JKL BROKERAGE AND 
DELIVERY SERVICES

JKL BROKERAGE AND 
DELIVERY SERVICES

CAUL'S BOTTOM Other transportation support activities Profession 
licence

Broker - Customs

2000004423 K & K MEDICAL LTD. HUGHES MEDICAL 
CENTRE.

SOUTH HILL Medical and dental practice activities Trade licence Medical Firm

2000005314 LA TERRASSE LTD/ZEN LA TERRASSE LTD/ZEN SOUTH HILL Restaurants and mobile food service activities Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering cuisines 
other than local 
cuisines,

2000006809 LE BON PAIN LE BON PAIN ISLAND HARBOUR Beverage serving activities; Manufacture of 
bakery products

Trade licence Bakery

2000006868 LES GRANDS VINS DE 
FRANCE LTD

LES GRANDS VINS DE 
FRANCE LTD

SOUTH HILL Retail sale of beverages in specialized stores Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $100000 
but not exceeding 
$250000

1000047539 LIANG, TINGYU DRAGON GARDEN THE QUARTER Restaurants and mobile food service activities Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering local 
cuisines

1000047539 LIANG, TINGYU SUNSHINE 
RESTAURANT

BLOWING POINT Restaurants and mobile food service activities Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering cuisines 
other than local 
cuisines,

1000174425 MAIRYSHAW, TERRECE KIZZY'S FASHION 
ATTIRE

THE VALLEY Retail sale via stalls and markets of textiles, 
clothing and footwear

Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $5000 
but not exceeding 
$25000

2000003923 MP CONSTRUCTION LTD MP CONSTRUCTION 
LTD

CAUL'S BOTTOM Construction of buildings Trade licence Building Contractor 
(with 20+ 
employees)
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2000014135 NIKHIL'S DEPARTMENT 
STORE LTD

NIKHIL'S DEPARTMENT 
STORE LTD

THE VALLEY Retail sale of clothing, footwear and leather 
articles in specialized stores

Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $500000 
but not exceeding 
$1000000

1000024571 PIMENTEL-GUMBS, 
MARTINA

JESUS COMING REY HILL Construction of buildings Trade licence Building Contractor 
(with under 10 
employees)

1000126838 PROCTOR, DWAYNE T & D'S ELECTRICAL & 
APPLIANCE 
INSTALLATION & 
REPAIR SERVICES

REY HILL Repair of consumer electronics Profession 
licence

Electrician, where 
not an Employer

1000151697 RICHARDSON, IAN IAN RICHARDSON 
APARTMENTS

THE QUARTER Other accommodation Landlord 
licence

Landlord 
(residential tenancy 
over 3 months) - 
Apartment/Cottages 
with 2 bedrooms or 
less

1000150518 RICHARDSON, THELMA TELE'S MENU 
RESTAURANT

THE VALLEY Restaurants and mobile food service activities Profession 
licence

Vendor Licence

1000048268 ROSARIO, MOISES D LEGEND SPORTS BAR 
& RESTAURANT

SOUTH HILL Restaurants and mobile food service activities Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering local 
cuisines

2000004385 RUTHY'S "YUM-YUM" 
RESTAURANT

RUTHY'S "YUM-YUM" 
RESTAURANT

LITTLE DIX Restaurants and mobile food service activities Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering local 
cuisines

2000008747 SANDY HILL CLUB 
(CONDOMINIUM) CO. LTD

SANDY HILL CLUB 
(CONDOMINIUM) CO. 
LTD

SANDY HILL Short term accommodation activities Hotel licence Rooms Rented for 
US$300 or less per 
night

2000008747 SANDY HILL CLUB 
(CONDOMINIUM) CO. LTD

SANDY HILL CLUB 
(CONDOMINIUM) CO. 
LTD

SANDY HILL Short term accommodation activities Landlord 
licence

Landlord 
(residential tenancy 
over 3 months) - 
Residential 
Apartment per unit

1000033856 SEMERIA, ELIO SANDY HILL VILLA SANDY HILL Short term accommodation activities Landlord 
licence

Landlord 
(residential tenancy 
over 3 months) - 
Apartment/Cottages 
with 2 bedrooms or 
less
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1000056759 SINGH-MINOTT, INDIRA LEIMAX ISLAND HARBOUR Renting and leasing of motor vehicles; Short term 
accommodation activities

Villas and 
Apartments

Villas and 
Apartments 
Minimum

2000014151 STP CONSULTING 
NEGOCE LTD

STP CONSULTING 
NEGOCE LTD

THE VALLEY Activities of holding companies Profession 
licence

Caribbean Based 
Trading Company 
{BOS}

2000008798 SUN EVASION, LTD SUN EVASION, LTD. THE VALLEY Sea and coastal passenger water transport Trade licence Ferry Boat Operator 
- Charter Boat 
Operator (per boat)

2000006671 SUPERIOR SANITARY 
SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 
LIMITED

SUPERIOR SANITARY 
SUPPLIES AND 
SERVICES LIMITED

THE QUARTER Non-specialized wholesale trade Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $100000 
but not exceeding 
$250000

2000019692 TIPSY TURTLE LIMITED TIPSY TURTLE 
RESTAURANT & BAR

WEST END Restaurants and mobile food service activities Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering cuisines 
other than local 
cuisines,

1000071499 VENDITTI, KAREN ANGUILLARTS NORTH HILL Creative, arts and entertainment activities Profession 
licence

Painting Coach 
(BOS)

1000264629 WALKER, NATTASHA TOUCHED BY TASH THE VALLEY Hairdressing and other beauty treatment Profession 
licence

Hairdresser

1000121291 WALTERS, GLENFORD DREAM DWELL REALTY BLOWING POINT Real estate activities on a fee or contract basis; 
Real estate activities with own or leased property

Profession 
licence

Real Estate Agent

1000201813 WEBSTER, ICILMA THE JRW EARLY 
CHILDHOOD DEV. 
CENTRE

EAST END Pre-primary and primary education Trade licence Preschool

1000130487 WEBSTER, LISBETTE NAILS R HAIR THE VALLEY Hairdressing and other beauty treatment; 
Management consultancy activities; Manufacture 
of other chemical products n.e.c.; Other personal 
service activities n.e.c.; Other retail sale of new 
goods in specialized stores; Retail sale of 
clothing, footwear and leather articles in 
specialized stores; Short term accommodation 
activities; Travel agency activities

Trade licence Nail Care Salon
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1000130487 WEBSTER, LISBETTE TRANQUIL VILLA 
MANAGEMENT AND 
TRAVEL SERVICES

THE VALLEY Hairdressing and other beauty treatment; 
Management consultancy activities; Manufacture 
of other chemical products n.e.c.; Other personal 
service activities n.e.c.; Other retail sale of new 
goods in specialized stores; Retail sale of 
clothing, footwear and leather articles in 
specialized stores; Short term accommodation 
activities; Travel agency activities

Profession 
licence

Villa Agent - 
General Agent

1000018466 WEBSTER, RON RON'S SIGN SHOP ISLAND HARBOUR Advertising Trade licence Sign Shop

2000005691 WEST INDIES CONCRETE 
CO LTD

WEST INDIES 
CONCRETE CO LTD

DEEP WATERS Manufacture of articles of concrete, cement and 
plaster

Trade licence Manufacture of 
Concrete Products

2000008526 WORLD ART & ANTIQUES 
LLC

THE GALLERIA THE VALLEY Creative, arts and entertainment activities Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding $100000 
but not exceeding 
$250000

1000180875 WU, ZEMING SUNNY SUPERMARKET ISLAND HARBOUR Manufacture of bakery products; Retail sale in 
non-specialized stores with food, beverages or 
tobacco predominating

Merchant 
licence

Average stock 
exceeding 
$1000000

1000180875 WU, ZEMING YVEZ BAKERY & 
COFFEE

NORTH HILL Manufacture of bakery products; Retail sale in 
non-specialized stores with food, beverages or 
tobacco predominating

Restaurant 
licence

Restaurant (not 
located at hotel, 
villa or guest house) 
- Offering local 
cuisines
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